

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
24443 of 2025**

**In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 46319 of 2025**

=====

**MAGHABHAI DAYARAMBHAI BHADRU
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:
YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

**Date : 09/12/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 19th January, 2026.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai