

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY) NO. 24443 of 2025
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/46319/2025

=====

MAGHABHAI DAYARAMBHAI BHADRU
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
FRESH NOTICE SERVED(4512) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6
MS JIRGA JHAVERI APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Present application is filed by the applicant seeking condonation of delay of 49 days caused in preferring the criminal appeal.

Though served, the respondents - accused have chosen not to appear before the Court.

Considering the averments made in the application, it appears that the applicant has satisfactorily explained the delay caused in preferring the criminal appeal. Hence, the application is allowed. The delay caused in preferring the appeal is hereby condoned.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL